

Cr. Rev. No. 143/2024
**Shanti Kunj (Main) Residents Welfare Society (Registered) v.
Narender Singh**

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Purushottam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. B.S Dagar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state / respondent.

Today, the matter is fixed for orders.

The court is busy in recording judgment in an old case
‘State v. Dharam Singh Thakur’, so order could not be passed today.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **18.10.2024 at 2.00 pm.**

(Pawan Kumar)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/02.09.2024