

Cr Rev No. 143/2024

**SHANTI KUNJ (MAIN) RESIDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY Vs.
NARENDER SINGH**

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Pursoth Kannan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
revisionist.
SI Pawan Kumar in person.

IO who has filed the ATR before the Trial Court was
called for clarification.

Insp. Rajiv Kumar is absent despite service of summon.
Let notice be issued to Insp. Rajiv Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.02.2025**.

(Pawan Kumar)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/08.01.2025

At this stage, file taken up again on the appearance of
Insp. Rajiv Kumar.

It is submitted that he has not filed the ATR in the Trial
Court, rather he merely filed one ATR in the High Court seeking time.

Let the IO, who has filed the ATR in the Ld. Magistrate
Court at the time of application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C. be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Let TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **24.02.2025**.

(Pawan Kumar)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/08.01.2025