

Cr. Rev. No.143/2024
Shanti Kunj (Main) Residents Welfare Society (Registered) v.
Narender Singh

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pursoth Kanan and Ms. Pratishtha Chauhan, Ld.
Counsels for the revisionist.
None for the respondent.

Arguments on the present revision petition were advanced before the Ld. Predecessor. Hence, at request, put up for arguments afresh on the present revision petition for **21.08.2025**.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/16.07.2025