

Cr Rev / 143/2024

**SHANTI KUNJ (MAIN) RESIDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY
(REGISTERED) Vs. NARENDER SINGH
PS (Vasant Kunj South)**

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Aaditya Vijaykumar and Ms. Pratishtha Chauhan, Ld.
Counsels for revisionist.
None for respondent.

Part arguments on the present revision petition heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for revisionist had pointed out that two contradictory status reports have been furnished by the same PS i.e. PS Vasant Kunj South in the present matter. One status report was filed before the Ld. Trial Court by SI Vikas, PS Vasant Kunj South on 05.07.2023 and other status report was filed by SHO PS Vasant Kunj South before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 26.08.2019.

On filing of PF, notice be issued to SHO PS Vasant Kunj South to explain and clarify the contradictory submissions contained in both the said status reports on next date of hearing.

Copy of both the status reports be also annexed with the notice to concerned SHO.

Put up for clarifications regarding status report on **15.10.2025.**

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/21.08.2025