

**Cr. Rev. No.143/2024**  
**Shanti Kunj (Main) Residents Welfare Society**  
**(Registered) v. Narender Singh**

**07.01.2026**

Present: Ms. Pratishtha Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist.

Summons issued to SI Vikas Sahu served, however, he is absent. Intimation has been received that he is on leave and therefore, he will not appear today.

Matter is pending for clarifications qua status reports, one filed before the Hon'ble High Court and another filed before the Ld. Trial Court by same PS in which there are some contradictions as per revisionist, however, despite repeated issuance of notice, police officials are not appearing for providing necessary clarifications.

No further opportunity is warranted and revisionist is directed to address arguments on the present revision petition. It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for the revisionist that main counsel is not available today.

Final opportunity is given to revisionist to address arguments failing which adverse order shall be passed against revisionist.

Put up for final arguments on **24.01.2026**.

**(Deepti Devesh)**  
**ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/07.01.2026**