

Cr Rev / 143/2024

**SHANTI KUNJ (MAIN) RESIDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY  
(REGISTERED) Vs. NARENDER SINGH  
PS (Vasant Kunj South)**

**01.04.2026**

Present: Ms. Pratishtha Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for revisionist  
through VC.

None of respondent.

**Vide separate judgment the present revision petition  
stands dismissed.**

Copy of judgment be sent to Ld. Trial Court alongwith  
trial court record for information and compliance.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance, if  
any.

(Deepti Devesh)  
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/01.04.2026